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April 6, 1994

Mrs. Susan K. Wilson, President

Florida Tire Recycling, Inc. : ‘ _ .
9675 Range Line Road ) : _ ' R
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987

Re: Financial :Assurance Documents, CASE NO. 93-895 CA
Dear Mrs. Wilson: - _ _ _ C L -

My review of the Solid Waste Management Facility Trust Fund. Agreement
dated February 8, 1994, between Florida Tire Recycling, Inc., and First
National Bank & Trust Company, Stuart, Florida, determined: ChaL it is in
order. :

The Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 198%-27, drawn on First National
Bank and Trust Company of the Treasure Coast in the amount of Fifteen Thousand
and No/100 Dollars ($15,000.00), is still unacceptable per the letter to Mr.
John J. Wilson, dated December-13, 1990,  from Fred J.:Wick:of*this Department:
{copy attached). The wording of the letter of credit does not meet Department
requirements. a

Wnen your company chooses to demonstrate financial responsibility using
a letter of credit, you must use a Department approved form [17-701.900(5) {a)
Solid Waste Management Facility Irrevocable Letter of Credit] for the letter
of credit, and it must be accowmpanied by form [17-701:900 (5) (h) Solid Waste
Management Facility Standby Trust Fund Agreement). For Letter cf Credit-No
1889~27 in the amount of $15,000.00 the Trust Fund Agreement dated February 8,
1994 will ke designated as the Standby Trust Agreement. We are sending you a
Solid Waste Management Facility Irrevocable Letter of Credit form for your
convenience.

If you have any questiods, please call me at 904-488-0300.

_SincerelyL
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be on a"department approved foFm (17-701.076(7)(a), F.a.C.

Coowle T Helenber 13,1990

Mr. John J. Wilson

Secretary~Treasurer

Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
10151 Range Line Road ‘
Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987

RE: . GMSS156P00818 - Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.

Dear Mr. Wilson:

A file review conducted ‘to determine if Letter of Credit No. 198%9-27 meets the

minimum requirements of Rule 17-701.076, F.a.C. revealed the wording o7 the
credlt 1s unacceptable, the amount may be inadequate and no standby trust fund
agreemenL actcompanied the lefter of credit. ' .
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credit submitted 1is not on a department approved form &nd 1s  worded
+

incorrectly. The credit amount must be for the depariment approved, current
dollar, closure cost estimate. Since no updated esiimate exists, 1t is
impossible to determine 1T the credit amount (315,000) is adequate. Also,

when using & letter of credit the owner must establish a sfandby irust fund in
accordance with 40 CFR 264.143(d)(3). This has not been done.

Enclosed 1s a cop} of 17-701.074, F.Aa.C., 17-711, F.A.C., 40 CFR Part 244
Subpart H, and Fforms 17-701.130(11)(a) and 17-701.130(11)(h) for " your

convenience. Both forms need to be. completed by you and the issuing
institution. Form 17-701.130(11)(a) needs to be Identified as amendment H1 ta
Letter of Credit 1789-27. Upon completiogn, please eturn. the forms - to me.

Also, send-a. copy of. the -department approved, current .dollar, closure  cost

estimate. If no cost estimdte exists, submit one to the. Southwest District
Office for th91r»rev1ew.and>approval. ’ ‘ ' :

Please send’ the -above requestedﬂlnformatlon to me. At the lEtt;FhPud :dddfessﬂV
1mmed1atelv.' If you have,ahy questlona, cal}‘mp at 904/°2? 6104 : ’




"DER Fofm #17-701, 900(5)(a)

STATE OF FL’OR!DA

SOL!D WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY !RREVOCABLE LETTER OF '-CRED!T
TO DEMONSTRATE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE L

'FOR ' -
[ Closing [ Long-Term Care [ Corrective Action

[Check Appropriate Box(es)]

Virginia B. Wetherell, Secretary

Florida Department of Environmental Regulation
Twin Towers Office Building Name of Issuing Institution
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

,. Address of Issuing Institution
Dear Sir or Madam:

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit No.
in your favor, at the request and for the account of

Cwner's or Operator 's Name and Address

up to the aggregate amount of

‘ . - . . . . In Words o
U.s. dollars $ __ _ , available upon presentatron of

(1)} your sight draft, bearing reference to this letter of credit No. ' ) ,
and

(2) your signed statement reading as follows: "l certify that the amount of the draft is
payable pursuant to the requirements of Rule 17-701.630 and 17-711.510, F.A.C.

This letter of credit is effective as of and shall expire on
Date
, but such expiration date shall be automatically extended

Date at Least One Year Later

for a period of on
At L.east One Year - Date
- and on each successive expiration date, unless; at least 120 days before the current expiration”
date, we notify both you and by certified mail that we have

Owner's or Operator's Name
decided not to extend this letter of credit beyond the current explratlon date. 'In'the event you
- are so notified, any unused portion of the credit shall be available upon prpsentatlon of- your -
srght draft for 120 days after the date of recexpt by both you and - .- N

- . : : - as shown on the sxgned return recerpts
D : L Owner's or Operators Name' : &%

Wheneyerthls letter of credit is’ drawn on under and in complzancéwnth, he terms'o ST
thns credlt we shall duly honor such draft upon presentatlon to us, and we" hal deposrt" e
'amount ofthe draft dlrectly into the standby trust fund of L ;

.\

.‘ ) in accordance thh your mstructrons
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Signature(s), Title(s) of Official(s) of Issuing Institution™ =~ .- . ’ L Date

This credit is subject to

Insert "the most recent edition of the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits, published by the
International Chamber of Commerce, " or " the Uniform Commercial Code".
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